
MOPANI DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY 

Water tanker: 0-60km R0 /km

Water tanker: 61-120km R4.51/km

Water tanker: 121km and above R6.45/km

Supply of water and sanitation truck (include labour and operational cost

Supply of water truck (include labour and operational cost Proposed tarrif 2023/2024

Supply of Water per KL R50.00 

Supply of Water per KL under 500KL R13,78

Supply of Water per KL over 500KL R17,99

Basic water: business R15,48

201-250kl R11.10

251-400kl and more R11.90

401kl and above R12.30

51kl-100kl R9,17

101-150kl R9.80

151-200kl R10.50

Kilolitre consumption for Business / Church / Schools / Own farm or Plot

Item Proposed tarrif 2023/2024

0-50kl R8,71

Basic water charge: Residential R25,44

Basic water charge: Residential R9,21

Flat rate in rural areas R100,00

51-70kl R13.20

71-100kl R15.50

101kl and above R19.80

11,25kl R7.20

26,35kl R7,90

35-50kl R8.25

(free for indigents
R6.59

6,12kl Free (indigent)

7-10 kl R6,33

Kilolitre consumption -Household connections

Item Proposed tarrif 2023/2024

0-6 kl

illegal connections R7 000

During working hours: Normal reconnection R597,00

After working hours: Normal reconnection R927,00

Meter tampering- Water R9 373,00

Business meter tampering - Water R54 046,00

Water reconnection fee R1 500

R5 500

Item Proposed tarrif 2023/2024

Reconnection of supply cut off for non-payment R661,10

Unnecessary call out of plumber R258,30

100mm R22 000,00

160mm and above Material Cost plus 10%

General Services

After working hours: normal reconnection R875,00

The charges for testing a meter at the request of a consumer R420,00

New Water Connections

Item Proposed tarrif 2023/2024

New connections and changes: cost + 10% with a minimum fee R531,39

During working hours: Normal reconnection

During working hours: request for urgent reconnection

R875,00

R1 420,00

40mm R10 383,00

50mm R15 306,00

80mm R17 000,00

20mm and less R2 068,00

25mm R2 770,00

32mm



Illegal water abstraction R5 000

Illegal sewer / water discharge R5 000

Domestic effluent by private tanker R45 /m3

Domestic effluent by private discharge per 200litre drum R15.00

Trade effluent from inside municipal jurisdiction R565/t

Sewer: honey sucker 0-60km R0/km

Sewer: honey sucker 61-120km R4.34/km

Sewer: honey sucker 121km and above R6.20/km


